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Mechanical life endurance 5e4

operating force 3 - 8 n

inrush current (capacitive) 120 a 
100 a (basic type 1939)
50 a (basic type 1934)

contact resistance (new condition) < 100 mohm (1 a 12 v dc)

insulation resistance (new condition) > 100 Mohm (500 v dc)

Proof tracking 250 Pti

Protection type iP 40  (terminal side), iP 65 (actuating side)

ambient temperature terminal side -30 °c ... +105 °c 
actuating side -30 °c ... +55 °c

flammability ul 94 v-2 
ul 94 v-0 (housing and socket only)

Glow wire test temperature 850 °c

Material actuator 
 housing 
 terminals

Pc / tPu (bellows) 
Pa 
silver plated

Plug force of the terminals ≤ 80 n

approval marks 7 / 1 / 5

Suitable for appliances of protection class ii

Product featureS

 � Illuminated and non-illuminated variants with  
various switching functions

 � IP 65 with integrated gasket for high dust and  
water protection

 � Inrush current (capacitive) up to 120 A
 � Approval for 400 V
 � 100 million times proven switching principle
 � Modern rocker design
 � High, flexible variety

on requeSt

 � Other switching functions (e.g. Changeover switch)
 � Other terminal types
 � Other colors
 � Other printing variants
 � Other lamp variants
 � Cable assembly
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Stock version

Miscellaneous

en 60335 cap. 30 conform “G”

contact material

contact distance (mm)

terminal description

terminal type

12 a 125 v ac  1/2 hP 

12 a 250 v ac  1 hP 

14 a 125 v ac  1/4 hP 

14 a 125 v ac  1/3 hP 

14 a 250 v ac  1/2 hP 

14 a 250 v ac  3/4 hP 

16 a 125 v ac  1/3 hP 

16 a 125 v ac  3/4 hP 

16 a 250 v ac  1 hP 

6 (4) a 250 v ac 5e4

10 a 12 v dc 

10 (8) a 250 v ac 5e4

10 (8) a 400 v ac 5e4

12 (4) a 250 v ac 1e4

20 (4) a 250 v ac 1e4

housing color
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Stock version

Miscellaneous

en 60335 cap. 30 conform “G”

contact material

contact distance (mm)

terminal description

terminal type

12 a 125 v ac  1/2 hP 

12 a 250 v ac  1 hP 

14 a 125 v ac  1/4 hP 

14 a 125 v ac  1/3 hP 

14 a 250 v ac  1/2 hP 

14 a 250 v ac  3/4 hP 

16 a 125 v ac  1/3 hP 

16 a 125 v ac  3/4 hP 

16 a 250 v ac  1 hP 

6 (4) a 250 v ac 5e4

10 a 12 v dc 

10 (8) a 250 v ac 5e4

10 (8) a 400 v ac 5e4

12 (4) a 250 v ac 1e4

20 (4) a 250 v ac 1e4

housing color

actuator color / printing

lighting voltage (v)
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Stock version

Miscellaneous

en 60335 cap. 30 conform “G”

contact material

contact distance (mm)

terminal description

terminal type

12 a 125 v ac  1/2 hP 

12 a 250 v ac  1 hP 

14 a 125 v ac  1/4 hP 

14 a 125 v ac  1/3 hP 

14 a 250 v ac  1/2 hP 

14 a 250 v ac  3/4 hP 

16 a 125 v ac  1/3 hP 

16 a 125 v ac  3/4 hP 

16 a 250 v ac  1 hP 

6 (4) a 250 v ac 5e4

10 a 12 v dc 

10 (8) a 250 v ac 5e4

10 (8) a 400 v ac 5e4

12 (4) a 250 v ac 1e4

20 (4) a 250 v ac 1e4

housing color

actuator color / printing

lighting voltage (v)

double-pole
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Basic types 1932, 1934,  
1935 and 1939
double-pole

X =  Wall thickness

Quick-connect terminal 4.8 x 0.8 
basic type 1932

36.4 27.6

22

26
.6

5

8.
64

R3
.7

3

x y z

0.75 ... 1.25 30 -0.1 22 +0.2

1.25 ... 3 30.2 -0.1 22 +0.2

Quick-connect terminal 6.3 x 0.8 
basic type 1939

27.636.4

22

26
.6

5

13
.5

5

3

10.2

Quick-connect terminal 6.3 x 0.8 
basic types 1932, 1934 and 
1935

36.4 27.6

22R3
.7

26
.6

5

8.
64

3

Solder terminal  
basic type 1939

27.636.4

22

26
.6

5

13
.5

5

3

PCB terminal  
basic type 1934

3 13
.5

5

10
.227

.6

10.2
0.8x0.8

10
ø1.3+0.136.4

 
Sunken installation recommended 
for IP 65

A correct assembly and examination 
on tightness according to IP 65 in the 
equipment must be ensured by the 
customer.

 
Block connector
217.954.011

Block connector for cable connection for the double-pole versions of the rocker 
switch series 1830 und 1930.

 Used with the standard timer plug AMP 0-927 936-1 




